
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uprate 

Period 

BOY 
Plant Investment EOY 
Depreciation Reserve BOY 
Depreciation Reserve EOY 
C.W.I.P. BOY 
C.W.I.P. EOY 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes BOY 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes EOY 
Materials & Supplies BOY 
Materials & Supplies EOY 

Operating Expenses 
l ~ o t a l  Operarlng Expenses Annual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  

Depreclallon Annual 6,235 349 
Amonlzarlon Ann~a l  

Taxes 
Propeny A n n ~ a  1,352 76 
Gross Earn~ngs Tax A n n ~ a  
Deferred Income Tax & ITC AnnJa 66 066 3 697 
Payroll & orher Annual 

l ~ o t a l  Taxes Annual 0 0 67,418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3773 0 0 0 1  

AFUDC Annual 



Tax Deductions: 
Tax Depreciation & Removal 
Manufacture Production Deduction 

Tax Credits: 
State R&E Credits 
Other State Credits 
Federal Production Tax Credit (PTC) 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uprate 
201 1 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2011 Step 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWlP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Total Company SD Jurisdiction 

Book Deprewatlon 7,455 349 
Annual Deferred Tax 78.986 3,697 
ITC Fiow Thru 
Tax Depreciatlan & Removai Expense 201,731 9,442 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avobded Tax Interest 1.316 62 
Propew Taxes 1,616 76 

Total Revenue Requirements 39,945 1.870 

Docket No. EL11.- 
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Weighted 
Capital Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTermDebt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

61201201 1 S:\General-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annuai\lOActuai\Souih Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow 
Fiies\Rainbow-Nuclear_Monti_l0245258 (2012 budget) Updated 6-16-1 1 .xls[2011 Step Revenue Req] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2011 Step Adjustment 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uprate 

CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company 

BOY EOY 
Production 

COSS Adj (00Vs) I 

Total Comoanv . . 
BOY EOY 

Production 141,765.964.00 141,765,964.00 

COSS Adj (000's) 141,766 141,766 

Reserve 
Total Company 

BOY EOY 
Production (8,056,665.00) (8,056,665.00) 

Coss ~ d j  (000's) I (8,057) (8,05711 

Accumulated Deferred 
Tatal Company 

BOY EOY 
Production 38,283,519.00 38.283.519.00 

COSS Adj (000's) 38,284 38,284 1 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

Total Company after iA SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in Interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Total Com~anv after IA . . 
BOY EOY 

118,576,171.14 118,576.171.14 

Total Company after U 
BOY EOY 

32,021,17753 32,021,177.53 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

6,635,64111 6,635.641.11 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

(377.108.41) (377.108.41) 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

1,791,937.12 1,791,937.12 

6120,QOIl S:Meneial-Omcer-GO-Ol\MTERevenueAnalysiJWnnualil OActuaRSouVl Dakota Rate Ca~elRsinbaw flledRainbow_NucleareMonUU1 0245258 (2012 budget] Updated 6-16-ll.xls[2011 Step Adjustment] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2011 Step Adjustment 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uprate 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annuai Annual 
Production 7,454.523.60 6,235,127.54 

Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 
4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
348,923.97 

COSS Ad] (000's) I 7,455 1 1 6,235 1 I 349 

Annuai Deferred 
Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 78,985,886.32 66,065,533.01 3,697,093.29 

COSS Ad) (000's) 1 78,986 1 I 66,066 1 I 3,697 

Tax Depreciation 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

201,730.829.14 168,732,103.57 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

9,442,417.25 

COSS Ad) (000b) 201,731 ( 1 168,732 1 I 9,442 

AFUDC 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

Coss  Ad) (000's) I I I I I I 
Avoided Tax 

Total Company Total Company after !A 
Annual Annual 

Production 1,315,574.25 1,100,375.25 

COSS Adj (000's) 1,316 1 I 1,100 

Propelty Tax 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 
1,616,131.99 1,351,768.35 

COSS Ad, (000's) 1 1,616 1 I 1,352 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

61.57810 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

75,646.31 

6120iZ011 S:iGenemlUmceT-GO-OIiRATEiRBYenUU AnalyoisiAnnualiioA~lfaffi~uVI Dakota Rats CsreBainbow FileriReinbaw~NudearVIMontI1102a5258 (2012 budget] Updated 6-16-lldr[2011 Step Adjustment] 



Xcei Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uprate 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case -Year 2011 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWlP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Total Company SD Jurisdiction 

Book Depreclatlon 7,455 349 
Annual Deferred Tax 77,776 3,640 
ITC Flow Thiu 
Tax Deprec~al~on 8 Removal Expense 201,731 9,442 
AFUDC Expendlture 
Avoided Tax Interest 10,405 487 
Property Taxes 1,616 76 

Total Revenue Requirements 41,006 1.919 

Docket No. EL11.- 
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Rate Case CDSS Cap Str 
Weighted 

Capital Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uorate 

CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 I I 

Plant 
Total Comoanv Total Comoanv after IA . . . . 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 141,765,964.00 141,765,964.00 118,576,171.14 118,576,171.14 

COSS Adj (000's) - 1  118,576 118,576 ( 

Properly Tax Rate 1.1400% 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment included in interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

6,635,641.11 6,635,641.11 

Reserve 

Production 

Total Comoanv Total Com~anv after IA SD Jurisdiction ~ -~~~~ ~ ~~ ~ .~ . . . 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

(9,176,591.00) (9,176.591.00) (7,675,502.60) (7,675,502.60) (429,528.80) (429,528.80) 

COSS Ad1 (000's) I (9,177) (9,177)l 1 (7,676) (7,676)1 1 (430) (430)l (43011 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 55,990,754.00 55,990,754.00 46,831,898.44 46,831,898.44 2,620,759.87 2,620,759.87 

5120n011 rrncx1974 S:~Geneal-Onicea-G0~01\RATE\R~~enu~ hnaiysIsMnnual\lOhuttthSouth Dakota Rate Casewainbow Files\Rainbow~Nudes~Montijl024525G (2012 budget) Updated 8-1G-ll.x1~[2O11 Summaw] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uprate 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company 

Annual 
Production 7,454,523.60 

COSS Adj (000's) 7,455 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Property Tax Rate 1.1400% 
Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual 

6,235.127.54 348,923.97 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 77.776.461.79 65,053.943.72 3.640.483.74 

COSS Adj (000's) I 77,776 1 I 65,054 ( 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 201,730,829.14 168,732,103.57 9,442,417.25 

COSS Adj (000's) 201,731 1 1 168,732 1 I 9,442 ( 

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I I 
Avoided Tax 

Total Company 
Annual 

Production 10,405,052.29 

COSS Adj (000's) I 10,405 1 
Property Tax 

Total Company 
Annual 

Production 1,616,131.99 

COSS Adj (000's) I 1,616 

Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual 

8,703.014.65 487,029.40 

1-1 487 

Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual 
1,351,768.35 75,646.31 

I 1,352 1 I 76 

612012011 S ~ C  ~ 1 9 7 4  SIGensral-Offices-GO-O?\RATE\Revennn AnalysisMnnuaR1OACfUal\SOUth Dakota Rate CasdRainbow Files\Rsinbaw_Nucle~r~Monti~IO245258 (2012 budget) Updated 6-16-ll,xlr[2011 Summary] 



Xeel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uprate 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWlP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Total Company SD Jurisdiction 

Book Depredation 
Annual Deferred Tau (1.209) (57) 
ITC Flaw Thru 
Tax Depreciaiion a Removai Expense 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 9,089 425 
Property Taxes 

Total Revenue Requirements 1,195 55 

Docket No. EL11-- 
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Per SD AIR COSS 
Weighted 

Ca~ i ta l  Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTermDebt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stack 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 10.0000% 52.4800% 5.2500% 
Required Rate of Return 8.2600% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6120/2011 S:\General-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annuai\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow 
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Unrate 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Pronertv Tax Rate 1.1400% . . 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Ca % 11) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 
CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment included in Interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 

COSS Ad) (000's) I I I I I I 

Plant 

Production 

Total Company 
BOY EOY 

Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

COSS Ad] (000's) L I I I I I I 
Reserve 

Total Company 
BOY EOY 

Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY 

SO Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

Production (1,119,926.00) (1,119,926.00) (936,730.74) (936,730.74) (52,420.39) (52,420.39) 

coss ad) (000's) L (1,120) (1,120)l I (937) (937)l I (52) (52)) (52)( 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 17,707,235.00 17,707,235.00 14,810,720.91 14,810,720.91 828,822.75 828.82275 

COSS Ad] (000's) [ 17,707 17,707 1 I 14,811 14,811 1 1 829 829 1 829 

612012011 S \Gensml-MTlces-GOa?\RATE\Revenue AnalyssRnnuaHIOAdual\South Dakota Rate CaselRanbow Fles\Ralnbow_NuclearrM~ntl~IO245258 (2012 budget) Updated 6-16-11 xIs[2010 Summary] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
10245258 MNGP Extended Power Uorate 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Pra~ertv Tax Rate 1.1400% 

COSS Ad) (000's) 1 I I I I 1 

Annual Deferred 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

(1.209.424.53) (1.01 1,589.28) (56,609.55) 

 ema and Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

COSS Adj (000's) I (1,209)] 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company 

Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I 1 
AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 

Total Company 
Annual 

Production 

Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual 

Total Company after IA 
Annual 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

COSS Ad) (000's) 1 I I I I 

Avoided Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 9,089,478.04 7,602,639.40 425,451 3 0  

COSS Adj (000's) I 9,089 I I 7,603 1 I 425 

Property Tax 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I I I 1 

612012011 S \General-Mflces GO41\RATE\Revenus AnalyrMnnuaRlOActuaI\South Dakota Rate Case\Rambow FlenRainbow_Nuclear~M~ntl~iO245258 (2012 budget) Updated 6-18-11 xls[2010 Summaly] 
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